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Ankshakti

! . Complete Maths

Solutions

ADVANCE

QUESTIONS WITH
DETAIL SOLUTIONS

NTPC, RPF, Group-D & All Railway Exam

CHSL, MTS, GD, Delhi Police Constable

UPSI, UP Constable, Lekhpal, UPSSSC PET

Also useiul ior all Competitive Examinations.

By Hariom Sharma
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Number System

Square Root and Cube Root
Surds and Indices
Simple Fraction

Decimal Fraction

Highest Common Factor and Least Common Factor

Simplification
Average
Ratio and Proportion

Partnership

. Problems Based on Ages

. Percentage

. Profit and Loss

. Discount

. Time and Work

. Pipe and Cistern

. Mixture and Alligation

. Time and Distance

. Problem Based on Boat and Stream

. Problems Based on Trains

Simple Interest

. Compound Interest

. Area and Perimeter

Surface Area and Volume

. Polygon

. Algebra

. Progression
. Permutation, Combination and Probability
. Trigonometry

. Height and Distance
. Triangle

. Quadrilateral

. Circles and its Tangents and Chords

Statistics

11
15
20
23
26
30
34
42
48
52
55
61
72
76
84
87
91
95
100
104
108
113
122
127
130
144
149
153
168
172
185
188
196
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