



## हिस्ओम Ankshakti Complete Maths

2500+ MCQ's with Solutions

BASIC + ADVANCE

QUESTIONS WITH DETAIL SOLUTIONS

## **USEFUL FOR**

RAILWAY

NTPC, RPF, Group-D & All Railway Exam

SSC

CHSL, MTS, GD, Delhi Police Constable

UP

UPSI, UP Constable, Lekhpal, UPSSSC PET

Also useful for all Competitive Examinations.

By Hariom Sharma

## Contents

1.	Number System	•••	5
2.	Square Root and Cube Root	•••	11
3.	Surds and Indices	•••	15
4.	Simple Fraction	•••	20
5.	Decimal Fraction	•••	23
6.	Highest Common Factor and Least Common Factor	•••	26
7.	Simplification		30
8.	Average	•••	34
9.	Ratio and Proportion		42
10.	Partnership		48
11.	Problems Based on Ages		52
12.	Percentage		55
13.	Profit and Loss		61
14.	Discount		72
15.	Time and Work		76
16.	Pipe and Cistern		84
17.	Mixture and Alligation		87
18.	Time and Distance		91
19.	Problem Based on Boat and Stream		95
20.	Problems Based on Trains		100
21.	Simple Interest		104
22.	Compound Interest		108
23.	Area and Perimeter		113
24.	Surface Area and Volume		122
25.	Polygon		127
26.	Algebra	•••	130
27.	Progression		144
28.	Permutation, Combination and Probability		149
29.	Trigonometry		153
30.	Height and Distance		168
31.	Triangle	•••	172
32.	Quadrilateral	•••	185
33.	Circles and its Tangents and Chords	•••	188
34.	Statistics	•••	196